TOWN OF FRISCO COUNTY OF SUMMIT STATE OF COLORADO RESOLUTION 23-30

A RESOLUTION SUMMARIZING EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES FOR EACH FUND AND ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF FRISCO, COLORADO FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2024, AND APPROVING THE 2024-2028 CAPITAL PROGRAM FOR THE TOWN

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Frisco received a proposed budget and Capital Program on September 12, 2023, in accordance with the Local Government Budget Law; and

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, published and posted in accordance with the law, said proposed budget was open for inspection by the public at the Office of the Town Clerk; and

WHEREAS, in reference to the aforementioned publication requirements, interested taxpayers were given the opportunity to file or register any objections to said proposed budget and final comment will be accepted at the Public Hearing on October 24, 2023; and

WHEREAS, for any increase in expenditures, like increases were added to revenues and reserves so the budget remains in balance, as required by law;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FRISCO, COLORADO THAT:

Section 1. The estimated expenditures (including Interfund transfers) for each fund are set forth in the attached Town of Frisco Budget for 2024.

Section 2. That said budget as submitted and summarized by fund is hereby approved and adopted as the budget for the Town of Frisco for 2024.

Section 3. That said capital program as submitted is hereby approved and adopted for the Town of Frisco for 2024-2028.

Section 4. That the budget and capital program hereby approved and adopted are made part of the public record of the Town of Frisco, Colorado.

INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED PUBLISHED AND POSTED ON ITS FIRST AND FINAL READING THIS 24th DAY OF OCTOBER 2023.

TOWN OF FRISCO:

Hunter Mortensen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Deborah Wohlmuth. Town Clerk